

Republic of the Philippines BATANGAS CITY GOVERNMENT

P. Burgos St., Batangas City Tel. Nos.: 402-2600 TeleFax No: 722-2764 website:www.batangascity.gov.ph Email Address:batangascitysec_pg@yahoo.com

NOTICE OF AWARD

October 25, 2021

MR. LEO A. MANDIGMA Owner LEO MANDIGMA PORK & BEEF STALL Public Market Bauan, Batangas

Dear Mr. Mandigma:

This is with reference to the Supply and Delivery of Food Supplies as requested by Batangas City Government through Negotiated Procurement under Section 53.2 - Emergency Cases of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act No. 9184 (RA 9184).

Relative thereto and as recommended by the Bids and Awards Committee, the subject procurement is awarded to your company in the contract price equivalent to One Hundred Thirty Thousand Twenty Pesos (Php 130,020.00).

Your company shall enter into contract upon receipt hereof.

Very truly yours,

HON. BEVERLEY ROSE A. DIMACUHA

City Mayor V. Head of Procuring Entity

Conforme:

o A Manchians

Date: 10-25-2021

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56 Revised on :May 24, 2004

> Republic of the Philippines **Batangas City** P. Burgos St., BatangasCity

Tel. Nos.: (043)723-1666 / Telefax No. (043)300-3373

Website: www.batangascity.gov.ph

E-mail address: batangascitysec pg@yahoo.com

October 26, 2021

NOTICE TO PROCEED

MR. LEO MANDIGMA Owner LEO MANDIGMA PORK & BEEF STALL Public Market Bauan, Batangas

Dear Mr. Mandigma:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to LEO MANDIGMA PORK & BEEF STALL that work may commence on the project " Supply and Delivery of Food Supplies as requested by Batangas City Government " within seven (7) days upon receipt of this notice.

You are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Batangas City Government.

Very truly yours,

Hon. BEVERLEY ROS A DIMACUHA

City Mayor & \$

Head of Procuring Entity

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on _

Name of the representative of the Bidder: Loo Amount Monthager Authorized Signature:

A COLOR			BATANGAS CITY GOVI	ERNMENT		
			LGU			
Supplier: LEO MANDIGMA PORK & BEEF STALL Address: Public Market Bauan, Batangas				P.O. No.: Date: 10/26/2021		
Sentlemer Ple	n: ease furnish	this office the	e following articles subject to the te	rms and conditio	ns contained here	ein:
Place of Delivery: CITY MAYOR'S OFFICE Date of Delivery:				Delivery Term:		
Item	Unit	Quantity	Description	· marger i	Unit Cost	Amount
No. 1	kg	394	Beef Laman	en la partiture d	P 330.0	0 P 130,020 00
				gtion U	3-5m0 m a	
			The property of the second second	1306- 07/5/4	TEST TOPOLO	-
				100	e comment of	
			e i se trace	ju in Jacob		
			15 × 15 × 10 × 10	10 10 10 10 10 10 160 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1		
		Special per				
			Company of the design and the de-			
		The same of the same of the contract of the same of	end the parties of the distriction of the districti			
		S. B. Lake	Action of the Section			
			The second secon			0_6
		A CONT	mainmonts has all coop to visually	nantheudouk de Jest for daymen	n d - tentinic	
		4.11	ary and Property Cherston for their			
	201	1	The partition of the second of the same and the			
-					1	
			On a 11 does d Thinks The average d	Twombs Dance	TOTAL AND	OUNT 130,020
nount in	Words)	ere or W	One Hundred Thirty Thousand	I Iwenty Pesos	. TOTAL AM	130,020
ercent fo	Signature 10/26/20	y of delay in the state of the	BEEF STALL		ION. BEVERLEY	ROSE L. DIMACUH
of Nego	tiated Purc	chase pursu	uant to Section 369 (a) of RA 7	160, this portion	n must be accor	mplished.)
per San	igguriian K	esolution ive	• ·			
			•	Date:		

Scanned with CamScanner